HEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 313632001000

4/29/02

sd-88400

102079874

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Wilhelmus Everhardus HENNINK; Cornelis Franciscus VAN NOSTRUM; and Silvia Johanna DE JONG ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Universiteit Utrecht Internal Address: Street Address: Heidelberglaan 8 City: CS Utrecht State: Netherlands ZIP: 3584
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
■ Assignment	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):09/913,967	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Farent Application No.(s) * Additional numbers attached? *□ Yes ☑ No	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed: Kate H. Murashige Morrison & Foerster LLP 3811 Valley Centre Drive Suite 500 San Diego, California 92130-2332	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 313632001000 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No. 03-1952</u> .	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name: Kate H. Murashige Registration No: 29,959 April 17, 2002 Signature April 17, 2002	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Box Assignments Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012853 FRAME: 0733

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. the undersigned.

Hennink, Wilhelmus Everhardus - Zuidplaslaan 120, 2743 CZ WADDINXVEEN, The Netherlands

van Nostrum, Cornelis Franciscus – Heilig-Kruisgildelaan 10, 5674 WG NUENEN, The Netherlands

de Jong, Silvia Johanna - St. Pietersburg 75, 3453 PL De Meern, the Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Universiteit Utrecht

a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Heidelberglaan 8, 3584 CS UTRECHT

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters which application was accorded application no. Patent on

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other, applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date $\frac{10-9-2001}{10-10-2001}$ Date $\frac{10-10-2001}{10-10-10}$

RECORDED: 04/29/2002

Hennink

C.F. van Nostrum

S.J. de Jong

PATENT REEL: 012853 FRAME: 0734